	T AND TEADEMADE OFFICE			
	05-30-2003	Docket No. 25501.0000		
TRADEMARI		SHEET		
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr	102460075	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New 5.23 _ 03		License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	dditional names of conveying parties a	attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  May 21 2003		
Formerly Individual General Partnership L Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		rporation		
Receiving Party	dditional names of receiving parties at	tached		
Name The American Expreience Founda				
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1212 New York Avenue, NW				
Address (line 2) Suite 600				
Address (line 3) Washington	DC	20005		
City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an		
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	·	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
Other		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	District of Columbia			
9/2003 DBYRNE 00000026 191565 2521842 FOE	R OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0651

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Pag	e 2		Docket No.	25501.0000
Domestic Re	presentativ	ve Name and A			er for the first R	Receiving Part	y only.
Name	-						- -
Address (line 1)							
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Address	Area	Code and Telep	hone Number	202-663-	8000
Name	Caroline C.	Smith		·			
Address (line 1)	2300 N Stre	et, NW		··			
Address (line 2)	Washington	, D.C. 20037-112	28				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		al number of pag y attachments.	jes of the atta	ached conveya	ance documen	t # 2	
Trademark A	pplication	Number(s) or	Registration	on Number(s	S) 🗌 Marki	f additional nu	ımbers attached
Enter either th	ne Trademark Ap	plication Number <u>or</u>	the Registration	Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the :	same property).
Trad	lemark Applic	cation Number(s	)		Registratio	n Number(s)	
				2,521,842			
	<u>-                                    </u>		<del></del>	2,521,843			
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total	number of pr	operties invol	ved.	# 2	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	r Properties	Listed (37 CFR	R 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 65	
Method of Pa	ayment:	Enclosed	d 🗌	Deposit Accour	nt 🛚		
Deposit According (Enter for paym		count or if additional f Deposit Accoun		ed to the account.)		<b>#</b> 19-15	65
		Authorization to	charge additi	onal fees:		Yes	☐ No ⊠
Statement ar	nd Signatur	.е				···	
		wledge and beliet the original docur					
_			(2.0.	m C. Sm	, È		
	line C. Smith Person Signi	na	Jan W.	Signature	W.		ay 23, 2003 ate Signed

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0652 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, THE WASHINGTON D.C. CONVENTION AND TOURISM

CORPORATION, a District of Columbia corporation, having an address of 1212

New York Avenue, NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") adopted, used and is using the mark TASTE OF DC for promoting

the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods

and services with festivals and concerts that have facilities for entertainment,

games, crafts, food and refreshments and entertainment services, namely,

organizing and conducting community festivals and concerts with facilities for

entertainment, games, crafts, food and refreshments and is the record owner of

United States Registration Nos. 2,521,842 and 2,521,843 of said mark.

WHEREAS, The American Experience Foundation, a District of Columbia

corporation, having an address of 1212 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 600,

Washington, DC 20005 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all

rights, title and interest in and to said service mark, the goodwill symbolized

thereby, and United States Registration Nos. 2,521,842 and 2,521,843.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns,

transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0653 service mark TASTE OF DC, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration Nos. 2,521,842 and 2,521,843 of said mark.

THE WASHINGTON D.C. CONVENTION AND TOURISM CORPORATION

By:	THE
Name: William	1. HANDWAY
Title: <b>QUSION</b>	+ \$ (50

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	)
	: ss-
CITY OF WASHINGTON	)

**RECORDED: 05/23/2003** 

Signed before me this 21 day of May 2003.

Notary Public

SEAL

My commission expires:

Allison Bettridge Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 4-14-2006

Document #: 1323710 v.1